1Carlo Gavazzi LTD
RSBD
RSBD DS ENG22/11/2018
Three-Phase Scroll Compressor Soft Starter
Description
RSBD is an easy to use soft starter for scroll
compressors up to 95 Arms nominal current.
The units are equipped with a patented auto-

32-H motor starter
• Qty: 10pcs per bag
 Ordering Key
RTPMGMS32HL
Interconnecting clip for GMS-
32-S motor starter
• Qty: 10pcs per bag
RTPMGMS32SL
 RFCG (Finger Guards)
Finger/ cable guards
6 pcs per box
• For RSBD 75mm models only
RFCG X6 Ordering Key
RSBD DS ENG
For RSBD 45mm models only
22Carlo Gavazzi LTD
RSBD
RSGD 45_ 75mm DS ENG22/11/2018
Accessories
GMS (Manual Motor Starter)
Type
S: Standard, H: High breaking capacity
Rated operational current
• Overload and short-circuit protection
• Operational current range: 0.16 up to 32AAC
• Magnetic release 13xIe max
• Adjustable thermal release
• Ambient temperature compensation
• Trip Class 10
• CE, cULus
GMS-32S-13A Ordering Key
Type
S: Standard, H: High breaking capacity
Rated operational current
• Overload and short-circuit protection
• Operational current range: 10 up to 63AAC
• Magnetic release 13xIe max
• Adjustable thermal release
• Ambient temperature compensation
• Trip Class 10
• CE, cULus
Note: For higher trip classes please contact
your Carlo Gavazzi representative
GMS-63H-13A Ordering Key
Type
S: Standard, H: High breaking capacity
Rated operational current
• Overload and short-circuit protection
• Operational current range: up to 100AAC
• Magnetic release 13xIe max
• Adjustable thermal release
• Ambient temperature compensation
• Trip Class 10
• CE, cULus
GMS-100S-100A Ordering Key
GMS32H GMS32S
GMS63H / GMS63S GMS32H
RSBD DS ENG
23Carlo Gavazzi LTD
RSBD
RSGD 45_ 75mm DS ENG22/11/2018
Accessories
GMS Mounting Instructions
GMS32H
GMS32S
RTPMGMS32HL
RTPMGMS32SL
The following procedure should be followed when mounting the GMS motor starter onto the RSBD 45mm soft starter:-
Step 1: Unscrew the terminals on the RSBD and GMS units and insert the proper RTPM clip in the respective terminals.
Step 2: Tighten the screws on the GMS and RSBD units respecting the maximum torque specified.
Step 3: Mount the complete assembly to the DIN rail and screw the RSBD to the panel as shown in the diagram.
Note: Always mount the GMS motor starter on the supply side (L1, L2, L3) of the RSBD soft starter.
Important: Make sure that the handle on the GMS starter is in the OFF position before installing and uninstalling.
RSBD DS ENG
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Motor Drives category: